# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Lawson Stanford	10/16/2008
Cynthia Ann Stanford	10/16/2008
Graham McIntyre	10/14/2008
Oscar Adelmo Bottasso	07/27/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOEOS LIMITED
Street Address:	67 Lakers Rise
City:	Woodmansterne, Surrey
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SM7 3LA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12086421

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16942.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTED.	Linda M. White

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. White

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment 16942.0001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021748 FRAME: 0298

500688289

± 840.00

source=Assignment 16942.0001#page2.tif source=Assignment 16942.0001#page3.tif source=Assignment 16942.0001#page4.tif source=Assignment 16942.0001#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021748 FRAME: 0299

Attorney Docket No: 16942.0001

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, John Lawson STANFORD of Nr Tonbridge, Kent United Kingdom; Cynthia Ann STANFORD of Nr Tonbridge, Kent, United Kingdom; Graham MCINTYRE of West Wickham, Kent, United Kingdom; and Oscar Adelmo BOTTASSO of Coronel Bogado, Provincia de Santa Fe, Argentina; hereby assign to: BIOEOS LIMITED a corporation of Woodmansterne Surrey, United Kingdom having a place of business at 67 Lakers Rise, Woodmansterne, Surrey, SM7 3 LA, United Kingdom and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING ROUGH STRAINS OF BACTERIA AND USES THEREOF, filed June 12, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/086,421, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand an	d seal at <u>Claygali</u> , Marden,
this SIX 160 TH day of Over Bl	, 20 <u>0</u>	A
- AND	1	L.S.
John Lawson ST.	ANFORD	
A. A. G		
City of MARDON:		
•		
Country of KNGLAND:		
Signature witnessed by:		·
16/10/01	WITNESS:	Cal
Date		e: CIRAHAM TIPRON
Date		
	Address:	2 MEN COTTACES
		SHEEPHURT LANG MARTEN
Signature witnessed by:		
16/10/03	WITNESS:	Contrain
Date	Printed Name	: ICATHEN TIPPER
	Address:	2 NEW LOTTAGES
		SHEEPHURST LANEMARKING, 16
		STUDE ALCONOMICAL CHOICE AND THE PROPERTY OF T

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal a	i <del>Space</del> c	Clayedo Mordon
this 12-page day of Over the Cynthia Ann STA	A Shankand		L.S.
City of MARDON : ss.  Country of Grand :			
Signature witnessed by:	4 -4 OQQ-	C.H. TIRÓGI NEJ COTTACE PERRURT LAN	;i
Signature witnessed by:    Lower   Control of the c		ATHEND NEW LOTT ERPHUEST	•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	set my hand and seal at
this tove reas May of this to	200
	L.S.
Graham MCINT	TRE S
City of MALDON : ss.  Country of ENGLAND :	
Signature witnessed by:   \foldsymbol{\psi} 0  Date	WITNESS:  Printed Name: GLANAM TIPON  Address:  2 NEW COTTNESS  SHEELANIST UND. MARGON (CIT
Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS: <u>(CA-CLP)</u> Printed Name: <u>KA-TURIA</u> TIPPER  Address: <u>2 NEW COTTAGES</u> SHEEPHURST LANE MARKA

Attorney Docket No: 16942.0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto state this day of Oscar Adelmo Bo		"S
City of Argentum: : ss.		
Signature witnessed by:  27 July 208  Date	WITNESS: Printed Name: Ism zel Caram Address: Brown 1655 7A	
Signature witnessed by:  2008 Date	WITNESS: Printed Name:  Rioth 634 240 C.	